
Public hearing on the future 
of public transportation

 in the Midlands

Richland County Council

 Tuesday
June 19

6pm

Council Chambers 
2020 Hampton St.

(Come by 5:30pm to get a
free public transit T-shirt.) 

  MINIMALLY ADEQUATE?

Midlands Future
Public Transit

Richland County Council is holding a public hearing on funding public transportation for the 
next 20 years. Council is proposing an additional county-wide penny sales tax for roads, buses 
and pathways. We support the penny tax, but strongly believe that the bus system and DART are 
being under-funded.

Council’s own consultant recommended 60% for roads, 33% for public transit and
7% for pathways. Council is proposing a formula that gives roads 71%, public transit 25% 
and pathways 4%.

Since roads have other sources of funding and public transit and pathways are always under-
funded, Council should put the consultants’ funding formula on the November ballot. 

Come to the hearing, or contact your County Council representative (contact info on back) and 
tell them to fund a modern public transit that will: 
	 • Create jobs and stimulate economic growth 
	 • Reduce our dependence on foreign energy 
	 • Ease congestion on our highways 
	 • Protect the environment
	 • Dramatically increased frequency of service, longer hours and effective feeder routes 
	 • Improve the quality of life for everyone.

For more information: SC Progressive Network • 803-808-3384 • network@scpronet.com



District One: Councilman Bill Malinowski 
Phone:  (803) 932-7919
Email: malinowskib@rcgov.us

District Two: Joyce Dickerson
Phone:  (803) 750-0154
Cell:  (803) 518-8033
Email:  jdickerson@rcgov.us

District Three: Damon Jeter
Office (803) 256-2569, cell at (803)331-3559
email: djetter@rcgov.us

District Four: Paul Livingston
Phone:  (803) 765-1192
Business:  (803) 738-7655
Email: livingstonp@rcgov.us

District Five: Seth Rose
Phone:  (803) 779-0100
Email: sethrose@rcgov.us

District Six: Gregory Pearce
Phone:  (803) 783-8792
Email: gpearce@rcgov.us

District Seven: Gwen Kennedy
Phone:  (803) 240-4572
Email:  kennedyg@rcgov.us

District Eight: Jim Manning
Phone:  (803) 787-2896
Email:  manningjim@rcgov.us

District Nine: Val Hutchinson
Phone:  (803) 462-1373
Email:  hutchv@rcgov.us

District Ten: Kelvin Washington
Phone:  (803) 404-1530
Email:  washingtonk@rcgov.us

District Eleven: Norman Jackson
Phone:  (803) 223-4974
Email:  jacksonn@rcgov.us

Call or email your County Council representative:
Tell them you want 33% of the penny tax for public transit.

For more information:  SC Progressive Network • 803-808-3384 • network@scpronet.com


